& District Kennel Club

Kiloride & District Kennel Club
Friday, August 6, 2021 to Monday, August 9, 2021

——
ESPURINA|

PRO PLAN

NUTRITION THAT PERFORMS

'Show and Go' - No Gatherings - Social distancing mandatory

Please read Covid Protocols

Limited RV & Grooming Sites with 1 Plug-in (15 amp only) per site (no exceptions) BY RESERVATION ONLY - DEADLINE AUGUST 1st 2021
Electrical hook-ups may not support air conditioning systems so please bring your generator for that purpose.

No electrical plug-in for daytime Show and Go

No permanent hookup for water - Fill and Go

No Large Grooming / Shade Tents - PopUp Tents will be aloud by your vehicles

Exhibitors will be required to leave the Event Grounds upon completion of their dog's judging unless you have secured a site for the day.

Bath Station - SPONSORED BY 'BIG BANG'

No ring side shade / gatherings / chairs - Bring your portable shade umbrellas

HANDLER SET UPS — Handlers using shavings in x-pens must cover the ground under the pens with plastic. Used shavings must be deposited in
specified DUMPSTER ONLY

51 Caithness Street East
Caledonia, Ontario
N3W 1C2



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 06, 2021 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

9:00 AM
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-1
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-0-2
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
0 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Jocelyne Gagne

1:00 PM
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Japanese Chin
Pekingese
Pug
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

ANFPFRPWONUORFRPW

22 Dogs

*** Group Judging 2:00 PM ***

0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-2-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-2-0-0

Ring 2
Joyce Love

11:15 AM

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

10:30 AM
3 Bulldog 0-3-0-0
6 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-3-0-1
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
2 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 1-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 11:45 AM ***

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

NWFEANRERPRFEROR

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:10 PM ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

1-0-0-0
0-1-3-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-1-0

Ring 2
Joyce Love
1:15 PM

2 Basset Hound
8 Whippet

Group 02 (Hounds)

0-0-2-0
3-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1

35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 2:45 PM ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Dann Wilson

11:00 AM

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Bedlington Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
2 Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

8 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1:30 PM
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
7 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-3-1-1
4 Weimaraner 1-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0

48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 2:30 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Judge: Joyce Love
3:00 PM

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Dann Wilson

12:30 PM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
5 Barbet 0-3-2-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
22 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs

Total
198 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 06, 2021 - Show #1

LIMITED GROUP 1

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Francois Bernier

9:00 AM

4 Barbet 0-2-2-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-3-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-1-1
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:45 AM ***




Conformation - Saturday, August 07, 2021 - Show #2

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Douglas Anderson

57 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 3:00 PM ***

10:10 AM .
7 Bulldog 1-5-0-1 Ring 2
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-1-0 Group 02 (Hounds)
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0 Shawn Bennett
8 French Bulldog 2-4-2-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0 8:00 AM
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0 2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0 2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
3 German Pinscher 1-2-0-0 4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-1-0 2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 4 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Dachs_hund (SS) 1-0-1-0
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1
*** Group Judging 11:30 AM *** 3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0
Ring 1 Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) Group 02 (Hounds)
Douglas Anderson Patricia Lanctot
12:30 PM 9:15 AM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0 2 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-5-0-0 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
5 Barbet 0-3-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1 2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1 9 Whippet 4-3-1-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1:30 PM 18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-3-0 ]
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 *** Group Judging 10:10 AM ***
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-2-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0 .
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0 Ring 2
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 Group 05 (Toys)
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0 Patricia Lanctot
10 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-6-1-1
3 Weimaraner 0-2-1-0 10:45 AM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0

7 Chinese Crested 4-1-2-0
3 Havanese 1-1-0-1
3 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-1-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:45 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Lanctot

9:30 AM
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-0

12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:00 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

10:15 AM
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-4-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Boxer 3-0-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 4-3-0-1
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-0-1-0

2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

5 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-2

5 Samoyed 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-0

0 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0

45 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 12:10 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Starr White

2:30 PM
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-4-1-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-3-3-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-1-0-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging 3:30 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Judge: Starr White
3:45 PM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, August 07, 2021 - Show #2

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
57 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
43 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
45 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
29 Dogs

Total
246 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 3
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Douglas Anderson

8:00 AM
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-4-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-0-1
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-2
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 2-3-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-3-0-0

39 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:40 AM ***

SPECIALTIES

ONTARIO BOUVIER DES
FLANDRES CLUB

Ring 2
Patricia Lanctot

1:00 PM
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1

BOXER CLUB OF
CENTRAL ONTARIO

Ring 2
Patricia Lanctot

1:15 PM
6 Boxer 4-0-0-2

SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SCENT HOUNDS

Ring 3
Starr White

1:00 PM
4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0
2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0
Total 21 dogs

***Group judging 2:00 PM




Conformation - Sunday, August 08, 2021 - Show #3

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Wendy Hamilton-Petkau

8:30 AM
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Bedlington Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Lanctot
9:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
9 Australian Shepherd 2-3-3-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
6 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-1
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-4-1-0
35 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:20 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Lanctot

10:45 AM
8 Cauvalier King Charles Sp. 3-4-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
7 Chinese Crested 4-1-2-0
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
3 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-1-0-0

4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

8:00 AM
5 Barbet 0-3-2-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9:00 AM
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-3-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
9 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-5-1-1
7 Weimaraner 1-4-1-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
64 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 10:50 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Patricia Lanctot

11:10 AM
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0

2 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1

10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 11:40 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

1:00 PM
5 Bulldog 0-5-0-0
7 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-4-0-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
8 French Bulldog 2-4-1-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 1-2-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 2:30 PM ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lynn White
8:00 AM
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Saluki 1-1-0-1
9 Whippet 3-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
3 Basenji 1-0-1-1
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0

4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-3-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 2-1-0-0

48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 10:00 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lynn White
10:30 AM

3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-1-0
4 Boxer 3-0-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-0-1-0
2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-0-2

LUNCH
1:00 PM

1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-3-0-0
5 Samoyed 2-3-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 1:30 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Judge: Patricia Lanctot
3:00 PM



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 08, 2021 - Show #3

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
64 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs

Total
269 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

LIMITED UK BREEDS UK Breeds Summary SPECIALTIES
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys) Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) BOXER CLUB OF
Dianne Miller 15 Dogs CENTRAL ONTARIO
9:00 AM Sroup 02 (Hounds) Ring 1
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-4-0-1 g Wendy Hamilton-Petkau
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0 Group 03 (Working Dods
S g > (Working Dogs) 8:00 AM
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 6 Boxer 4-0-0-2
9:30 AM Group 04 (Terriers)
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0 9 Dogs
SOUTHERN ONTARIO
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) fzr?jup 05 (Toys) SCENT HOUNDS
. 0gs .
9:40 AM Ring 1
4 Bulldog 0-4-0-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Michael Lanctot
4 Dogs
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 1:00 PM
9:50 AM Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 3 Dogs 2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog  1-0-0-0 Total 4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0 5§ Sogs 2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-1-0
Group 04 (Terriers) 2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
10:00 AM 2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0
3 Bedlington Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1 ***Group Judging 2:00 PM
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
Group 02 (Hounds) ONTARIO BOUVIER DES
10:30 AM FLANDRES CLUB
2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0 Ring 3
8 Whippet 4-2-1-1 Lynn White
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 2:00 PM
_ 11:30 AM 5 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-2-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
UK GROUP JUDGING 12:00 PM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, August 09, 2021 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 2-1-2-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Barbet 0-3-2-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0

41 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 9:45 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

10:00 AM
2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-0-2
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
6 Samoyed 2-4-0-0
0 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 10:45 AM ***

*** Group Judging 2:00 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis
11:15 AM
4 Bulldog 0-4-0-0
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-1
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
7 French Bulldog 1-4-2-0
2 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0
LUNCH
12:45 PM
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
3 German Pinscher 1-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To 1:15 PM ***
Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Lucie Paradis
1:30 PM
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-1-0-0
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-1-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
11 Dogs

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Carol Gray

8:00 AM
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Pierry McLean

9:00 AM
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
8 Whippet 3-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging 9:45 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Pierry McLean

10:15 AM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Pierry McLean

10:45 AM

1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
7 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:00 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Karen D. Day
9:00 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-3-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0

5 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-2-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0

23 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:00 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Bea Sawka

1:00 PM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-0-1

1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
5 Chinese Crested 2-1-2-0
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Conformation - Monday, August 09, 2021 - Show #4

3 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS
Judge: Dianne Miller
2:20 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
7 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs

Total
192 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 2

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)
Karen D. Day
10:15 AM
4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0
8 Whippet 3-3-1-1
2 Baseniji 0-0-1-1
2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
41 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

SPECIALTY

DOGS OF FRANCE
SOUTHERN ONTARIO

Ring 4
Dianne Miller
12:30 PM
4 Barbet 0-3-1-0
4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
4 French Bulldog 0-2-1-1

***Group judging 1:00 PM

Total: 14 dogs




KILBRIDE & DISTRICT KC - PLEASE PRINT & BRING

Informed Consent and Assumption of Risk, Release of Liability and Waiver of Claims
Used with permission, DO MOT COPY FOR OTHER USE
Twis KILBRIDE & DISTRICT KC COVID-19 wAIVER/DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED AND PRESENTED YOUR
FIRST DAY AT THE EVENT TO A COVID SCREENING STATION.
THE DAILY HEALTH SCREENING QUESTIONMAIRE WILL BE REQUIRED EACH DAY yOU ARE ENTERED IM THE EVENT.
Assumption of Risk:

= amy Exhibitor in the Kilbride & District KC Conformation Judging Event expressly understands and agrees that participation in the
OBA's events may present risk to any exhibitor, both serious and minor. Thare is an express risk that the Exhibitor may be exposed
to or infected by the COVID-19 virus.

= |f you are unwilling to assume all the risks assocated with the events, do not accept the terms contained herein.

= The Exhibitor expressly and specifically assumes all risk of injury or harm in attendance at the Dog Judging Events and assumes all
responsibility for any, losses, costs and/or damages for any and all injuries suffered by the Exhibitor or to the property of the
Exhibitor by any means and howsoever caused.

= The Exhibitor agrees to behave in compliance with the rules and requests set out in the premium list and its Annex & —Judging
Schedule.

= The Exhibitor further acknowledges that there may be other hazards and risks that may occur without warning.
Waiver and Release:

= The Exhibitor and his or her heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns hereby waive, release, remise and forever
discharge the OBA and their respective assigns, affiliates, insurers, officers, directors, servants, agents, lessors, and employess
(collectively the “Released Parties”) of and from all actions, suits, debts, duties, accounts, covenants, contracts, claims and demands
whatsoever.

Hold Harmless:

= The Exhibitor further agrees that if, despite this Disclaimer the Exhibitor or anyone on the Exhibitor's behalf, makes a claim against
any of the Released Parties, the Exhibitor WILL INDEMMITY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS EACH OF THE RELEASED PARTIES from any
litigation expensas, legal fees, loss, liability, damage or cost which any of the Released Parties may inour as the result of such claim.

= The Exhibitor acknowledges this Disclaimer has been read in full and that the Exhibitor fully and completely understands the terms
and conditions contained herein. The Exhibitor further understands that the Exhibitor is giving up and is waiving substantial rights by
accepting the terms of this Disclaimer.

= The Exhibitor freely accepts this Disclaimer without any influence, inducement or assurance of any nature and understands that
this Disclaimer is intended it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability of the Released Parties to the greatest extent
allowed by the law of the Province of Ontario.

Signature Signature of Parent / Guardian

Print Name Print Name of both signer and minor

Dated at Caledonia, Ontario

KILBRIDE & DISTRICT KC - PLEASE PRINT & BRING

Informed Consent and Assumption of Risk, Release of Liability and Waiver of Claims
Used with permission, DO MOT COPY FOR OTHER USE
THis KILBRIDE & DISTRICT KC COVID-19 wWAIVER/DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED AND PRESENTED YOUR
FIRST DAY AT THE EVENT TO A COVID SCREENING STATION.
THE DAILY HEALTH SCREEMING QUESTIONMAIRE WILL BE REQUIRED EACH DAY YouU ARE ENTERED IN THE EVENT.
Assumption of Risk:

= any Exhibitor in the Kilbride & District KC Conformation Judging Event expressly understands and agrees that participation in the
OBA"s events may present risk to any exhibitor, both serious and minor. There is an express risk that the Exhibitor may be exposed
to or infected by the COVID-19 virus.

= |f you are unwilling to assume all the risks associated with the events, do not accept the terms contained hersin.

* The Exhibitor expressly and specifically assumes all risk of injury or harm in attendance at the Dog Judging Events and assumes all
responsibility for any, losses, costs and/or damages for any and all injuries suffered by the Exhibitor or to the property of the
Exhibitor by any means and howsoever caused.

* The Exhibitor agrees to behave in compliance with the rules and requests set out in the premium list and its Annex A — Judging
Schedule.

* The Exhibitor further acknowladges that there may be other hazards and risks that may occur without warning.
Waiver and Release:

* The Exhibitor and his or her heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns hereby waive, releass, remize and forever
discharge the 0BA and their respective assigns, affiliates, insurers, officers, directors, servants, agents, lessors, and employees
|collectively the "Released Parties”) of and from all actions, suits, debts, duties, accounts, covenants, contracts, claims and demands
whatsoever.

Hold Harmiless:

* The Exhibitor further agrees that if, despite this Disclaimer the Exhibitor or anyone on the Exhibitor's behalf, makes a daim against
any of the Released Parties, the Exhibitor WILL INDEMMITY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS EACH OF THE RELEASED PARTIES from amy
litigation expensas, legal fees, loss, liability, damage or cost which any of the Released Parties may incur as the result of such claim.

* The Exhibitor acknowledges this Disclaimer has been read in full and that the Exhibitor fully and completely understands the terms
and conditions contained herein. The Exhibitor further understands that the Exhibitor iz giving up and is waiving substantial rights by
accepting the terms of this Disclaimer.

* The Exhibitor freely accepts this Disclaimer without any influence, inducement or assurance of any nature and understands that
thiz Disclaimer is intended it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability of the Released Parties to the greatest extent
allowed by the law of the Province of Ontario.

Signature Signature of Parent / Guardian
Print Mame Print Name of both signer and minor
Dated at Caledonia, Ontario



DIRECTIONS TO CALEDONIA

From Toronto (via QEW):
Continue west on Queen Elizabeth Way (QEW) and merge onto Hwy. 403 West. Follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford. Exit onto Hwy. 6 South toward Caledonia/Port Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6 until
ArgyleStreetNorth. TurnleftontoCaithnessStreeteast(Hwy.54). Showsiteisontheright.

FromToronto (via401and notollroads):
Heading west on Hwy. 401, merge onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for QEW via Hwy. 403/Hamilton). Continue on Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford). Exit onto Hwy. 6 toward
Caledonia/Port Dover. StayonHwy.6untilArgyle StreetNorth. TurnleftontoCaithnessStreet east(Hwy.54).Showsiteisontheright.

From London/Brantford:

Continue easton Hwy. 401 toward Exit 189. Keep right onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Niagara Falls/Brantford). Take exit 41 for Garden Avenue toward Cainsville. Turn right onto
Garden Ave (signs for Garden Avenue S/Cainsville). Continue onto Brant County Road forapprox. 2.5km. Turnleft onto Hwy 54 (signs for County Road 54 E/ Cayuga/Caledonia). Showsite
willbeontheright

CAMPING
SITES WILL BE PRE-ASSIGNED - RESERVATION AS OF JULY 21, 2021

e Limited RV & Grooming Sites with 1 Plug-in (15 amp only) per site (no exceptions) BY RESERVATION ONLY - DEADLINE AUGUST 1st 2021

e  $200 Flat rate
O no overnight camping on Monday evening, August 9, 2021
o arrival for sites as of 4 pm on Thursday August 5, 2021

Contact - kilbridekc@gmail.com
Etransfers only at - kilbridekc@gmail.com

Electrical hook-ups may not support air conditioning systems so please bring your generator for that purpose.
No electrical plug-in for daytime Show and Go

No permanent hookup for water - Fill and Go

Camping Director will be in complete control of the trailer parking and your cooperation is appreciated.
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